



## RUNGTA IRRIGATION LIMITED

REGD. & HEAD OFFICE:

101, Pragati Tower 26, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

Ph.: 011-40453330, 331, 332 CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023934 E-mail: info@rungtairrigation.in Website: www.rungtairrigation.in

The General Manager, BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

## REF: SCRIP CODE: 530449; RUNGTA IRRIGATION LIMITED

**Sub: Regulation 32(2)- Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s)** 

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith a Statement on Deviation(s) or Variation(s) in utilization of funds raised through Right Issue, for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Kindly take the abovementioned information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, FOR RUNGTA IRRIGATION LIMITED

Ayushi Vijay (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) M.No.-A55853

Name of listed entity	Rungta Irrigation Limited					
Mode of Fund Raising	Rights Issue					
Date of Raising Funds	31-05-2023					
Amount Raised (in Rs. Crores)	0.020					
Report filed for Quarter ended	30-09-2023					
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable					
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	NA					
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No					
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms	NA					
of a contract or objects, which was approved						
by the shareholders						
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	NA					
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	NA					
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	The company has raised fund and					
	used in authorized manner.					
Comments of the auditors, if any	NA					
Objects for which funds have been raised and where						
there has been a deviation, in the following table						
Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original	Modified	Funds	Amount of	Remarks if
		Allocation	allocation,	Utilized	Deviation/Variation for	any
			if any		the quarter according to applicable object	
Repayment of loan, working capital requirement, general	NA	1217.71 (In	0.00	0.00	0.00	NA
corporate purpose		Lakhs)				

## Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

Name of Signatory: Ayushi Vijay

**Designation : Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**